## CITY OF BETHLEHEM

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO:	Louise Kelchner, City Clerk
FROM:	Michael Alkhal, P.E., Director of Public Works/City Engineer
RE:	Resolution for Transportation Alternatives Program Federal Aid-Reimbursement Grant Agreement – Fourth Street Pedestrian Improvements Project
DATE:	May 13, 2015

Attached is a draft resolution to authorize the execution of an Agreement for the Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) Federal Aid-Reimbursement Grant Agreement Fourth Street Pedestrian Improvements Project. In 2014, the City was awarded a TAP grant in the amount of \$400,000 to fund the replacement of deficient sidewalk and the addition of ADA curb ramps along Fourth Street. All funding will be provided through the TAP grant.

This resolution is a standard requirement of PennDOT. Please place this item on City Council's agenda for their consideration and passage at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions, please call.

MA/MD/mob Attachment cc: Mayor Donchez M. Dorner R. Vidoni C. Bartera File/xc

BV: U

Title: Public Works Director/City Engineer

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Bethlehem that the Mayor and the Controller are hereby authorized to execute a Transportation Alternatives Program Federal Aid-Reimbursement Grant Agreement and such other agreements and documents as are deemed by the City Solicitor to be necessary and/or related thereto, with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, for the Fourth Street Pedestrian Improvements Project, all in accordance with the Agreement made a part hereof.

Sponsored by:			-
ADOPTED BY COUNCIL THIS	DAY OF	, 2015.	-

President of Council

ATTEST: